502886305 07/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2932902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN DEVAN MOOTOO	05/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTOINE BOURQUE
Street Address:	233 FARNHAM ROAD
City:	BELLEVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K8N 4Z5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14271824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)862-7661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-862-7525

Email: torpatpros@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Address Line 1: SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE

Address Line 2: 100 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8477298USCIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT TISDALL
SIGNATURE:	/GrantTisdall/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TOR LAW-#8476340-v1-Executed Assignment (Mootoo to Bourque)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033286 FRAME: 0035

502886305

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Stephen Devan Mootoo, of 15 Tracey Park Drive, Unit 20, Belleville, Ontario, Canada, hereafter referred to as "Inventor", has made an inventive contribution to certain new and useful improvements in snow proof roof vents, hereafter referred to as the "invention", for which applications for Canadian and United States Patents may be filed, including U.S. Patent Application No. 14/271,824 and corresponding Canadian Application of same date;

And Whereas, **Antoine Bourque**, of 233 Famham Road, Belleville, Ontario, Canada herein referred to as the "assignee" is desirous of recording his/her/its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in the invention and in any patent applications filed and any patents granted therefore:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor, hereafter referred to as I/he/she, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said assignee any and all rights he/she may have in the invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and Interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted there for in Canada, the United States and other countries, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Canadian and United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of the assignees legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.
- The Inventor agrees to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of
 patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and
 recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Witness

Before me personally appeared
Mr. Stephen Devan Mootoo and

acknowledged the Foregoing instrument to

be his free act

And deed this **ZZ**day of May, 2014:

Stephen Devan Mootoo (DOB October 1, 1959)

Name of Witness

Lucie Bourgue

TOR_LAW\ 8431380\1

No Trailer - DO NOT delete

RECORDED: 07/10/2014 REEL: 033286 FRAME: 0036

https://bay174.afx.ms/att/GetAttachment.aspx?file=3c3ccf6b-cbd8-4f41-b...bd6cad1891a35af6a7941f78ae11aa5f13aec25bfb50b6i

Steph D. Moots